Official
Recording requested By
RICHARD E. HIGBEE

Lincoln County - NV – Recorder Leslie Boucher

Page 1 of 2 Fee: \$15.00 Recorded By LB RPTT:

Book- 312 Page- 0451

After recording please return to: Richard & Deben Higher

Name:

City, State, Zip: Phone:

Alamo Nu. 719 962 2678

Assessor's

Address:

Parcel Number

011-210-02

--Above This Line Reserved For Official Use Only

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH:
That Rub ned Efficience e. in consideration of TEN
DOLLARS (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby remise, release, and forever
quitclaim to Richard E Higher and Deben 5 Higher as Higher had by the higher Suzuriorship, all that real property situated in the town of Alano, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly
Husband and Witz as Joint tentante with Kight of Suzuro ceship, all
that real property situated in the town of Alam of County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, more particularly
described as follows: (Insert complete legal description in the space provided.)
See Exhibit A"
Commonly known as 1271 BAR X BAR Rd.
TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto
belonging or in anywise appertaining.
DATEDALIS 28 day of June, 2017.
6 11
17 Richard Higher
Signature of Grantor Signature of Grantor
STATE OF NEVADA) COUNTY OF LINCOLN)
This instrument was acknowledged before me on
this As day of June, 2017 by M. Howard
Richard E Higher and State of Nevada
My Commission Expires: 12-10-19
Certificate No: 08-5568-11
NOTARY PUBLIC
INOTAKTIODEK

Exhibit "A"

The land referred to in this policy is situated in the STATE OF NEVADA, COUNTY OF LINCOLN, CITY OF ALAMO, and described as follows:

A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B. & M., AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NW1/4 SW1/4 SEC. 32; THENCE RUNNING SOUTH 660 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE EDWIN E. HIGBEE PROPERTY; THENCE RUNNING EAST A DISTANCE OF 585 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING: THENCE RUNNING NORTH A DISTANCE OF 200 FEET; THENCE EAST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET; THENCE SOUTH A DISTANCE OF 200 FEET; THENCE WEST A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

APN:01121002



DOC # DV-152331

06/28/2017

Recording requested By RICHARD E. HIGBEE

12:56 PM

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln County - NV
a) $O/(-210-02)$	Leslie Boucher – Recorder
b)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$15.00
c)	Recorded By: LB RPTT:
d)	Book- 312 Page-0451
2. Type of Property:	20 PECARDERIC ARTIONAL LICE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Rock Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
/ L	Book: Page:
	Date of Recording:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes:
Other	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prop	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ \
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	3
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, S	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Adding	Wife to the deed
5 D (11)	0/
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges	
NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information	•
information and belief, and can be supported by doc	
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parti	
exemption, or other determination of additional tax	
due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS	
jointly and severally liable for any additional amoun	it owed.
a de total	
Signature / (AV)	Capacity
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	Print Name: Richard Ethicher and Deben Gothybere Address: PO Para 1944
Print Name: Richard E Higher	Print Name: Kickned & Haber and Depart Ornifer
Address. 10 pox 17	Address. 7 C Pok 17 1
City: Hamo	City: Alamo
State: 100 Zip: 89001	State: 100. Zip: 8700
Marin I	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	
Print Name:	Escrow #:
Address:	
City:	State: Zip: